Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 4313 2778 2021-22 0 2022-23 1418 5 260000(TWO LAKH
SIXTY THOUSAND)

684

2021-22 3825 2567 2022-23 0 2023-24 1097 0 0(Zero) 574

2022-23 3775 2795 2023-24 0 2024-25 1425 5 300000(Three lakh) 403

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2021-22 1385 865 2022-23 576 10 150000(ONE LAKH
FIFTY THOUSAND)

15

2022-23 1150 669 2023-24 376 0 0(Zero) 56

2023-24 1151 670 2024-25 601 2 500000(Fifty
Thousand)

0

Ph.D Student Details (including Integrated Ph.D)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2024-25 Students admitted in the academic year 2025-26 should not be entered here.)

[...]

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 541290 (Five Lakh Fourty One Thousand Two Hundred Ninty) 803491 (EIGHT LAKH THREE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
NINTY ONE)

308451 (THREE LAKH EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
FIFTY ONE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 584476 (Five Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred
Seventy Six )

2494721 (TWENTY FOUR LAKH NINTY FOUR THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY ONE )

338665 (THREE LAKH THIRTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE)

Engineering Workshops 3774083 (Thirty Seven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Eighty
Three )

1101518 (ELEVEN LAKH ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
EIGHTEEN)

1827858 (EIGHTEEN LAKH TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT)

Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (ZERO) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

33500 (Thirty Three Thousand Five Hundred) 153130 (ONE LAKH FIFTY THREE THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED THIRTY)

206730 (TWO LAKH SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED
THIRTY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 329739371 (Thirty Two Crore Ninty Seven Lakh Thirty Nine
Thousand Three Hundred Seventy One)

271466608 (TWENTY SEVEN CRORE FORTEEN LAKH
SIXTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHT)

262955181 (TWENTY SIX CRORE TWENTY NINE LAKH
FIFTY FIVE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

16977175 (One Crore Sixty Nine Lakh Sevety Seven
Thousand One Hundred Seventy Five )

25620481 (TWO CRORE FIFTY SIX LAKH TWENTY
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY ONE)

47479125 (FOUR CRORE SEVENTY FOUR LAKH SEVENTY
NINE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 753004 (Seven Lakh Fifty Three Thousand Four) 520666 (FIVE LAKH TWENTY THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED
SIXTY SIX)

387935 (THREE LAKH EIGHTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year 2024 2023 2022

No. of Patents Published 2 0 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 8 12 10

Total no. of Funding Agencies 5 5 5

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5428126 3723357 3062774